
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : See Annexure
PURCHASE DEPTT. DMDCreated By :

RFQ No.: M610204297 Date: 26.07.2024

Collective No.: 0000324170
Doc. Type: ZR01 Manual RFQ - Mat
POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana
PGroup: M09 Other Mtl Purchase
Quotation Deadline: 28.07.2024
Our Reference: PR1200619367

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Materials

Sr.
No.

Material HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 9914607 340200
00

SATOL SINGLE 500 KG 20.08.2024 ML71 CM0000013

2 9914607 340200
00

SATOL SINGLE 500 KG 20.08.2024 MB02 CM0000013

3 9914607 340200
00

SATOL SINGLE 500 KG 20.08.2024 ML55 CM0000013

4 9914607 340200
00

SATOL SINGLE 500 KG 20.08.2024 ML60 CM0000013

5 9914607 340200
00

SATOL SINGLE 500 KG 20.08.2024 ML63 CM0000013

6 9914607 340200
00

SATOL SINGLE 500 KG 20.08.2024 ML72 CM0000013

7 9914607 340200
00

SATOL SINGLE 500 KG 20.08.2024 ML79 CM0000013

8 9914607 340200
00

SATOL SINGLE 500 KG 20.08.2024 ML80 CM0000013

9 9914607 340200
00

SATOL SINGLE 500 KG 20.08.2024 ML41 CM0000013

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M610204297

Date: 26.07.2024

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 9914607 SATOL SINGLE

Plant: ML71
GSTIN :
8AAAAM0329F2ZZ

MDCMPUL,CHILLING CENTRE BIKANE C/o,M/s PROGRESSIVE CHILLING P,NEAR RIICO IGC
KHARA,BIKANER,334601

Chlorinated Alkaline Cleaner For Crates)

Commercial no : 8076868267

* Kindly send your quotation as per following email id ONLY with full description
Email id: manesarquote@mehsanaunion.coop

*Kindly mention GST NO. in your quotation otherwise will not be consider for purchase procedure
* For old supplier plz mention your vendor code in quotation.
*Transport chart should be inclusive & after due date quotation will not be accepted.
* give your quotation validity minimum 25 days.
*Kindly give your rate door delivery.
*Quotation will be accepted which is received before 2 pm of quotation dead line date. kindly take
note of the same.
* kindly send rate as per our unit of measure strictly.
*1% penalty per day will be imposed of po value if delay in delivery time.

*kindly submit your quotation strictly as per our rfq items serial no. , for any items rate is not
available plz mention regret against our rfq items serial no.

*Kindly mention our rfq no & collective no at subject in mail
*Encase of incomplete technical specification of material, kindly note quotation will not be consider.
*Kindly mention delivery period & warranty in your quotation.

*IF MATERIAL IS NOT AS PER OUR SPECIFICATION & DOES NOT ADHARE TO QUALITY NORMS WILL BE REJECTED

* Please Indicate the prices inclusive of packing and forwarding expenses. The conditional Prices/Quotations may not be
considered

*All vendors are requested to submit quotation only for our required make/ brand & spec fiction
in our rfq. any other brand may not be considered for purchase procedure

Item Material Material Description
2 9914607 SATOL SINGLE

Plant: MB02
GSTIN :
8AAAAM0329F2ZZ

MDCMPUL,CHILLING CENTRE MERTA C/o,M/s BABA DAIRY FORAM,GANGARDA ROAD MERTA
ROAD,MERTA,341511

Item Material Material Description
3 9914607 SATOL SINGLE

Plant: ML55
GSTIN :
8AAAAM0329F2ZZ

MDCMPUL,CHILLING CENTRE DAUSA C/o,M/s BALAJI STONE,OPP NAVODAYA VIDHYALA AGRA
ROAD,DAUSA,303501

Item Material Material Description
4 9914607 SATOL SINGLE

Plant: ML60
GSTIN :
8AAAAM0329F2ZZ

MDCMPUL,CHILLING CENTRE NEEMRA C/o,M/s YADAY ICE FACTORY,VILL-
JANKISINGPURA,BEHROR,301705

Item Material Material Description
5 9914607 SATOL SINGLE

Plant: ML63
GSTIN :
8AAAAM0329F2ZZ

MDCMPUL,CHILLING CENTRE MUKUND C/o,M/s SALASAR ICE AND CHILLI,DUNDLOD ROAD
MUKUNDGARH MANDI,NAWALGARH,333301

Item Material Material Description
6 9914607 SATOL SINGLE

Plant: ML72
GSTIN :
8AAAAM0329F2ZZ

MDCMPUL,CHILLING CENTRE LOCHUK C/o,M/s ARAWALI MILK PROCESSOR,LOCHUKA BAS
MANOHARPURA,SHAHPURA,303103

Item Material Material Description
7 9914607 SATOL SINGLE

Page 2 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M610204297

Date: 26.07.2024

Plant: ML79
GSTIN :
8AAAAM0329F2ZZ

Chilling Centre, Mahajan M/s Kamal Chilling Plant,Khasra No-2516/629, Ghusayana Road,
Mahajan,Bikaner,334604

Item Material Material Description
8 9914607 SATOL SINGLE

Plant: ML80
GSTIN :
8AAAAM0329F2ZZ

Chilling Centre, Chhatargarh Maxima Services,Khasra Number-Chak 2, RM Murba No. 92/59,Bikaner,334021

Item Material Material Description
9 9914607 SATOL SINGLE

Plant: ML41
GSTIN :
23AAAAM0329F1Z8

M/s DHANESHWAR MILK PRODUCTS P Khasra No 1199/2, Karmaj Road,,Village- Bilara, Shivpuri- Sheopur
SH-6,Shivpuri,,473551

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS (RFQ)
----------------------

Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.
Vendor can send quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach Mehsana Union before quotation deadline
mentioned in RFQ. Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. Collective Number and RFQ No.
are given in right corner of first page of RFQ.
Address for sending quotation:
Purchase Section
Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.
Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana PIN- 384002

Alternatively, vendor can send quotations to specific email ID mentioned in last page of RFQ before quotation deadline. Email ID is
different for different RFQ. Vendor should not send quotations on any other email IDs otherwise, quotation may not get considered.
Vendor must write Collective Number and RFQ No. on subject line of their quotation email.

Quotation should be on letter head of the vendor duly signed as email attachment mentioning basic rate (including P&F, freight,
transit insurance etc.) and GST. Any quotation having P&F, freight, transit insurance etc. mentioned extra at actual may not get
considered.

Above terms will be applicable for our all departments and locations i.e for Mehsana, Vihar, Hansapur (Patan), Harij, Kadi, Kheralu,
CFP Ubkhal, CFP Jagudan, PSK Jagudan, MIDFT, DMD- Manesar, DHD- Dharuhera & DSN.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SENDING QUOTATIONS
--------------------------
For detailed instructions and terms and conditions of sending quotation kindly refer 'Quotation or RFQ Terms & Conditions' on our
website: http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE ORDERS
-------------------------
For detailed terms and conditions of purchase orders kindly refer 'PO Terms & Conditions' on our website:
http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Special Note for MSME Firm :
The MSME Firms should refer our union website https://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/ and download and submit 'MSME
Declaration' along with relevant documents to consider such firm as MSME

Page 3 of 3


